

Torrance County

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (BCC)

Ryan Schwebach, Chair, District 2 Kevin McCall, Vice Chair, District 1 Samuel D. Schropp, Member, District 3

J. Jordan Barela, Torrance County Manager Misty Witt, Torrance County Deputy Manager

The meeting will be available via Zoom and the link may be found on the County's website www.torrancecountynm.org/calendar. Click on the event to access Zoom Meeting information.

SPECIAL COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA

THURSDAY, December 30, 2024 @ 9:00 AM 205 S. Ninth Street, Estancia, NM 87016

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND INVOCATION
- **3. MANAGER:** Request Approval of a Modification to the Intergovernmental Agreement Between Torrance County and the United States Department Immigration and Customs Enforcement, Extending the Agreement for a Three-Month Period, Beginning on December 31, 2024, and ending on March 31, 2025.
- **4. Announcement of the next Board of County Commissioners Meeting:** January 8, 2025, at 9:00 AM
- 5. ADJOURN

*If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing(s) or meeting(s), please contact the Manager's Office at 505-544-4700 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the Manager's Office at the number listed above if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.